HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Reengrossed Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 3 by Senator Cortez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, at the beginning of line 29, delete "of Five Hundred Million and No/100 (\$500,000,000)" and insert "of Two Hundred Fifty Million and No/100 (\$250,000,000)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, line 30, after "2022-2023 to" delete the remainder of the line and on page 4 delete
line 1 and at the beginning of line 2 delete "(\$16,389,263,343.00)" and insert "Sixteen
Billion One Hundred Thirty-Nine Million Two Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand Three

8 Hundred Forty-Two and No/100 (\$16,139,263,342.00)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, line 3, after "by the amount" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 4through 6 in their entirety and insert the following:

12 "of One Billion Four Hundred Million and No/100 (\$1,400,000,000.00) Dollars to
13 change the expenditure limit for Fiscal Year 2023-2024 to Seventeen Billion Eight
14 Hundred Ninety-Seven Million Seven Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Two
15 Hundred Fifty-Two and No/100 (\$17,897,721,252.00) Dollars."